ANCTB104E　201902-Fd 1
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
© Panasonic Corporation 2019
Light Touch Switches/EVPBL
Note: Non washable
(＊ Switch shall not be operated during test.
Water or dust ingress shall be limited enough to prevent deleterious effect to the switch function.

● High operability equipped with an actuator (push plate)
● IP67
■ Explanation of Part Numbers(Standard specification only)
2.8 mm×1.9 mm SMD Light Touch Switches
Type:   EVPBL
■ Recommended Applications
● Operation switches for portable electronic equipments
(Mobile phone, Portable audio)
Type Snap action/Push-on type SPST
10 μA 2 V DC to 20 mA 15 V DC (Resistive load)
500 mΩ  max.
50 MΩ  min. (at 100 V DC)
250 V AC for 1 minute
10 ms max. (ON, OFF)
1.6 N, 2.25 N
0.15 mm
300,000 cycles min.
–40 °C to +85 °C
–40 °C to +85 °C (Bulk)
–20 °C to +60 °C (Taping)
16,000 pcs. Embossed Taping (Reel Pack)
80,000 pcs.
Electrical
Rating
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric With standing Voltage
Bouncing
Mechanical
Operating Force
Travel
Endurance Operating Life
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Minimum Quantity/Packing Unit
Quantity/Carton
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code Type Operating
Force
 Height
B L BA 0 0 0
Protective Structure IP67(＊1)
Dust resistance
Water resistance
: 4 types of talc 8 h,
: Immersion depth 1 m 30 min.
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division